
 

 

Home-based Child Care Study Committee 
Legislative Staff 

Legislative Services Agency  Senate Democratic Caucus 
Legal Services   Kris Bell ....................................... (515) 242-5896 
 John Pollak ..................................(515) 281-3818    kris.bell@legis.state.ia.us 
   john.pollak@legis.state.ia.us  Senate Republican Caucus 
 Patty Funaro ................................(515) 281-3040  Angie Lewis ................................. (515) 281-4863 
   patty.funaro@legis.state.ia.us     angie.lewis@legis.state.ia.us 
 Nicole Hoffman ............................(515) 281-6329 House Democratic Caucus 
   nicole.hoffman@legis.state.ia.us   Paulee Lipsman........................... (515) 281-5230 
Fiscal Services     paulee.lipsman@legis.state.ia.us 
 Lisa Burk......................................(515) 281-7942 Devin Boerm…............................ (515) 281-5939 
  lisa.burk@legis.state.ia.us                                                             devin.boerm@legis.state.ia.us 
                                                                                                       House Republican Caucus 
    Brad Trow .......................................... (515) 281-3471 
       brad.trow@legis.state.ia.us 
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